

MT. DIABLO UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT GOVERNING BOARD RESOLUTION 22/23-20

Authorization to Join School Employers Association of California Joint Powers Agency (SEAC JPA)

- WHEREAS, MT. DIABLO UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT has been considering methods to assist the District in supporting our staff with employer-employee relations; and
- WHEREAS, other California public agencies, such as school districts, community college districts, and county offices of education who have also considered these issues have determined that there is a need to form a coalition of public districts to acquire support and services for use at their respective facilities; and
- WHEREAS, Title 1, Division 7, Chapter 5, Article 1, (Section 6500 et seq.) of the Government Code authorizes joint exercise by two or more public agencies of any power common to them; and
- WHEREAS, California law enables school districts, county superintendent of schools, community college districts, and joint power agencies to actively control procurement and privacy terms and to acquire educational software and services for use at their respective facilities, and to establish a coalition to accomplish those ends; and
- WHEREAS, the governing Board of MT. DIABLO UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT ("District") has considered the proposed Associate Member Agreement, a draft of which is attached hereto as ATTACHMENT 1, under which the District will become an associate member of Education Technology JPA; and

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED,

1. The Governing Board of MT. DIABLO UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT hereby declares and formally approves its membership in the School Employers Association of California (SEAC), a California Joint Powers Agency, and instructs its duly authorized agent to execute and deliver on its behalf any necessary or appropriate documents to carry out the intent of this resolution, including the School Employers Association of California Membership Agreement and any agreements necessary or appropriate to participate in SEAC JPA programs.

AYES:	NOES:	ABSENCES:	ABSTENTIONS:	
Debra M	lason, Board	l President	Keisha Nzewi, Board Vice Preside	 ent

Du Adom Clouk Consulation dont
Du Adam Clauls Consulation dont
Dr. Adam Clark, Superintendent
2/23-20
i